



[2691] 2022:TSHC:1049

(SHOW CAUSE NOTICE BEFORE ADMISSION)
IN THE HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA AT HYDERABAD
WEDNESDAY, THE FIRST DAY OF SEPTEMBER
TWO THOUSAND AND TWENTY ONE

:PRESENT:
THE HONOURABLE DR. JUSTICE SHAMEEM AKTHER
CRIMINAL PETITION NO: 6786 OF 2021

Between:

U.Sri Haritha, W/o.R.N.S.Sandilya, D/o.U.Seshagiri Rao

Petitioner/Complainant

AND

1. R.N.S.Sandilya, S/o.R.Siva Rama Krishna Rao, Occ. Service Presently working at USA, Rep by his mother Respondent No.2
2. R.Saroja, W/o. R.Sivaramakrishna Rao, Occ. Housewife R/o.24-6/40, Vishnupuri Colony, Malkajgiri, Hyderabad-47.
3. R.Sivarama Krishna Rao, Occ. Ret Government Employee R/o.24-6/40, Vishnupuri Colony, Malkajgiri, Hyderabad-47.
4. State of Telangana, Rep. by its Public Prosecutor, High Court, Hyderabad

Respondents/Respondents

WHEREAS the Petitioner above named through her Advocate Smt.Vedula Chitralekha presented this Petition under Section 482 of Cr.P.C, praying that in the circumstances stated in the grounds filed in the Crl.P., the High Court may be pleased to quash the order passed by the court of II Addl. Junior Civil Judge cum XIX Addl. Metropolitan Magistrate, Cyberabad at Malkajigiri, Medchal Malkajigiri District in Crl.M.P.No.2139/2019 dated 20.05.2021 in DVC No.7/2018 and to allow the Crl.M.P.No.2139/2019;

AND WHEREAS the High Court upon perusing the petition and memorandum of grounds filed herein and upon hearing the arguments of Smt. Vedula Chitralekha Advocate for the Petitioner, Public Prosecutor for Respondent No.4 directed issue of notice to the Respondent Nos.1 to 3 herein to show cause as to why this CRIMINAL PETITION should not be admitted;

You viz;

1. R.Saroja, W/o. R.Sivaramakrishna Rao, Occ. Housewife R/o.24-6/40, Vishnupuri Colony, Malkajgiri, Hyderabad-47. (for self and on behalf of respondent No.1, viz. R.N.S.Sandilya, S/o.R.Siva Rama Krishna Rao)
2. R.Sivarama Krishna Rao, Occ. Ret Government Employee R/o.24-6/40, Vishnupuri Colony, Malkajgiri, Hyderabad-47.

are directed to show cause on or before 08.09.2021 to which date the case stands posted as to why in the circumstances set out in the petition and the memorandum of grounds filed therewith (copy enclosed) this CRIMINAL PETITION should not be admitted.

The Court made the following:

ORDER

Heard. Perused the record.
Issue notice to respondent Nos.1 to 3.
Personal notice by RPAD is also permitted.
Post on 08.09.2021.

//TRUE COPY//

SD/- V.SUDHA
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR


SECTION OFFICER



2022:TSHC:1049

To,

1. R.Saroja, W/o. R.Sivaramakrishna Rao, Occ. Housewife R/o.24-6/40, Vishnupuri Colony, Malkajgiri, Hyderabad-47. (for self and on behalf of respondent No.1, viz. R.N.S.Sandilya, S/o.R.Siva Rama Krishna Rao)
2. R.Sivarama Krishna Rao, Occ. Ret Government Employee R/o.24-6/40, Vishnupuri Colony, Malkajgiri, Hyderabad-47. (1 & 2 by RPAD- along with a copy of petition and memorandum of grounds)
3. Two CCs to the Public Prosecutor, High Court for the State of Telangana, Hyderabad (OUT)
4. One CC to Smt. Vedula Chitralekha Advocate [OPUC]
5. One spare copy





2022:TSHC:1049

HIGH COURT

DR.SAJ

DATED:01/09/2021

POST ON 08.09.2021

NOTICE BEFORE ADMISSION

CRLP.No.6786 of 2021

