



HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA AT HYDERABAD

WEDNESDAY, THE TWENTY SECOND DAY OF DECEMBER
TWO THOUSAND AND TWENTY ONE

:PRESENT:
THE HONOURABLE SRI JUSTICE K.LAKSHMAN

IA No. 4 OF 2021
IN
CRLP NO: 6786 OF 2021

Between:

U.Sri Haritha, W/o.R.N.S.Sandilya, D/o.U.Seshagiri Rao,

...Petitioner

(Petitioner in CRLP.No.6786 OF 2021
on the file of High Court)

AND

1. R.N.S.Sandilya, S/o.R.Siva Rama Krishna Rao, Aged 33 years, Occ. Service Presently working at USA, Rep by his mother SPA Petitioner No.2
2. R.Saroja, W/o. R.Sivaramakrishna Rao, Aged 59 years, Occ. Housewife R/o.24-6/40, Vishnupuri Colony, Malkajigiri, Hyderabad-47.
3. R.Sivarama Krishna Rao, Aged 69 years Occ. Ret Government Employee R/o.24-6/40, Vishnupuri Colony, Malkajigiri, Hyderabad-47.
4. State of Telangana, Rep. by its Public Prosecutor, High Court, Hyderabad

...Respondents

(Respondents in-do-)

Petition under Section 482 of Cr.P.C praying that in the circumstances stated in the grounds filed in support of the petition, the High Court may be pleased to extend the stay in I.A. No. 1 of 2021 in Crl.P. No. 6786 of 2021 passed on 25.10.2021

I.A. No. 1 of 2021

Petition under Section 482 of Cr.P.C praying that in the circumstances stated in the grounds filed in support of the petition, the High Court may be pleased to grant stay of all further proceedings in DVC No.7/2018 on the file of II Addl. Junior Civil Judge cum XIX Addl. Metropolitan Magistrate, Cyberabad At Malkajigiri, Medchal Malkajigiri District; Pending disposal of CRLP No. 6786 of 2021, on the file of the High Court.

These petitions coming on for hearing upon perusing the petition and grounds filed in support thereof and order of the High Court dated 25.10.2021 made in IA. No. 1 of 2021 in Crl.P. No. 6786 & 6787 of 2021 & order dated 08-11-2021 made in IA.No.2 of 2021 in CrlP.No.6786 & 6787 of 2021 & order dated 22-11-2021 made in IA.No.3 of 2021 and upon hearing the arguments of Smt Vedula Chitralkha, Advocate for the petitioner and Sri M. Rama Krishna, Advocate for the respondent No. 1 to 3 and Public Prosecutor for the respondent No. 4, the Court made the following

ORDER:

Till the pronouncement of the order in the Criminal Petition, the interim order granted on 25-10-2021 is extended.

SD/- T. JAYASREE
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

//TRUE COPY//

SECTION OFFICER



2022:TSHC:1049

To

1. The II Additional Junior Civil Judge cum XIX Additional Metropolitan Magistrate, Cyberabad at Malkajgiri.
2. Two CCs to the Public Prosecutor, High Court for the State of Telangana, Hyderabad (OUT)
3. One CC to Smt. Vedula Chitralekha Advocate [OPUC]
4. One spare copy



2022:TSHC:1049

HIGH COURT**KL,J****DATED:22/12/2021****IA.NO.4 of 2021
IN
CRLP.No.6786 of 2021****INTERIM ORDER EXTENDED**