



2022:TSHC:1049

HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA : HYDERABAD**MAIN CASE NO: CrI.P.No.6786 of 2021****PROCEEDING SHEET**

SL. NO	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
	05.03.2025	<u>EVV,J</u> <u>I.A.No.1 of 2025</u> This application is filed seeking to extend six (6) months time to dispose of the D.V.C.No.7 of 2018 pending before the competent criminal Court as directed by this Court vide order dated 07.01.2022 in CrI.P.No.6786 of 2021. For the reasons stated in the affidavit filed along with the application, six (6) months time is granted to dispose of the D.V.C.No.7 of 2018 on the file of the learned II Additional Junior Civil Judge-cum-II Additional Judicial Magistrate of First Class, Medchal-Malkajgiri District, at Kushaiguda. Accordingly, I.A. is ordered. <u>EVV,J</u> ESP	Transferred to I/O folder before correction B/o. ESP



2022:TSHC:1049

SL. NO	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE